ORDINANCE No. 183930

*Authorize an Intergovernmental Agreement with Multnomah County to provide for one half of the costs for facilitation services provided by Sue Diciple, contractor with Multnomah County to the Joint City-County Task Force on animal services (Ordinance)

The City of Portland ordains:

Section 1. The Council finds:

- 1. Through the City of Portland's Resolution No. 36569 and Multnomah County's Resolution No. 07-190, a Joint City-County Taskforce was formed to study and develop options to provide animal services in the City that protect health, safety, and welfare of citizens and promote neighborhood livability.
- 2. Multnomah County entered into a contract with Sue Diciple to provide for facilitation services to the Joint City-County Task Force.
- 3. This Intergovernmental Agreement is for financial support from the City of Portland for half of the costs of facilitation not to exceed \$8,000.00.
- 4. One-time funds for this Intergovernmental Agreement are available and already budgeted in the Revenue Bureau's FY2009-2010 budget.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Council directs:

a. Revenue Bureau Director, Sue Klobertanz, is authorized to enter into an Intergovernmental Agreement between the City of Portland and Multnomah County in a form substantially in accordance with that attached as Exhibit A.

b. The Intergovernmental Agreement shall expire on June 30, 2010.

Section 2. The Council declares that an emergency exists because delay in proceeding with this agreement may delay payments to Multnomah County, therefore this ordinance shall be in force and effect from and after its passage by the Council.

Passed by the Council: JUN 23 2010

Mayor Sam Adams Prepared by: Thomas Lannom Date Prepared: June 1, 2010

LaVonne Griffin-Valade Auditor of the City of Portland By an

Deputy

Agenda No. ORDINANCE NO. 183930 Title

1140

*Authorize an Intergovernmental Agreement with Multnomah County to provide for one half of the costs for facilitation services provided by Sue Diciple, contractor with Multnomah County to the Joint City-County Task Force on animal services (Ordinance)

935

INTRODUCED BY Commissioner/Auditor: Mayor Sam Adams	CLERK USE: DATE FILED JUN 182010			
	LaVonne Griffin-Valade Auditor of the City of Portland			
Mayor—Finance and Administration - Adams 7				
Position 1/Utilities - Fritz	- LAN			
Position 2/Works - Fish	By:			
Position 3/Affairs - Saltzman	Deputy			
Position 4/Safety - Leonard	ACTION TAKEN:			
BUREAU APPROVAL Bureau: OMF - Revenue Bureau Bureau Head: Sue Klobertanz Prepared by: Thomas Lannom Date Prepared: June 1, 2010 Financial Impact Statement Completed Amends Budget				
Not Required				
Portland Policy Document If "Yes" requires City Policy paragraph stated in document. YesNo 🔀				
Council Meeting Date June 23, 2010				
City Attorney Approval				

	FOUR-FIFTHS AGENDA	COMMISSIONERS VOTED AS FOLLOWS:		
TIME CERTAIN Start time:		· · ·	YEAS	NAYS
Total amount of time needed:	1. Fritz	1. Fritz	V	
(for presentation, testimony and discussion)	2. Fish	2. Fish		
CONSENT	3. Saltzman	3. Saltzman	~	
REGULAR Total amount of time needed:	4. Leonard	4. Leonard	~	
(for presentation, testimony and discussion)	Adams	Adams	V	